10/- each fully paid  to the shareholders of erstwhile 
Summit, Brabourne, Octav and CHI as per the share swap 
ratio.

After the allotment of the said 59,22,981 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- 
each, the issued share capital of the Company has increased to 
Rs. 109,017,810/- (Rupees Ten Crore Ninety Lakh Seventeen 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Ten rupees only) consisting of 
10,901,781 (One crore Nine Lakh One Thousand Seven Hundred 
and Eighty One) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

The Company has applied for listing of its shares on Bombay 
Stock Exchange Limited and National Stock Exchange of India 
Limited on April 5, 2010 and the Company expects to recieve 
listing approval from the Stock Exchanges shortly.

[...]

The Company was incorporated with an Authorised Share 
Capital of Rs. 30,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty crores) consisting 
of 3,00,00,000 (Three crore) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. 
Pursuant to the Scheme, the Authorised Share Capital of the 
Company has increased to Rs. 182,00,00,000 (Rupees One 
Hundred and Eighty Two crores) consisting of 14,20,00,000 
(Fourteen crore and Twenty Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each, 
1,50,00,000 (One crore Fifty Lakh) preference shares of Rs. 10/- 
each and 25,00,000 (Twenty Five Lakh) preference shares of 
Rs. 100/- each.

Name Change

The Company was incorporated under the name RPG Itochu 
Finance Limited on January 30, 1997. Pursuant to the Scheme 
and as approved by the shareholders in the ExtraOrdinary General 
Meeting held on March 29, 2010, the name of the Company was